

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.7

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009  
CC 5704/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 30/07/2008 in RFA No. 618/2002 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SAT PAUL SACHDEVA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

With I.A. No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 11/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amarendra Pal, Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. J.P.N. Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to produce the  
relied upon judgments.

List after summer vacation.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master